TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Backyard Storage Solutions, LLC		106/24/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Backyard Products, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Ternes Drive	
City:	Monroe	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48162	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2563891	SHEDMASTER
Registration Number:	2562022	SHEDMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-4363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-433-7300

Email: tedfarmer@tedfarmerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ted C. Farmer, Esq.

Address Line 1: 41000 Woodward Avenue Suite 395 East
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ted C. Farmer, Esq.	
Signature:	/tedcfarmer/	
Date:	11/28/2008	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0202

900121634

Total Attachments: 2 source=BSSBP Shedmaster trademark assignment#page1.tif source=BSSBP Shedmaster trademark assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0203

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of the day of June 2008, by and between BACKYARD STORAGE SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and BACKYARD PRODUCTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 1000 Ternes Drive, Monroe, Michigan 48162 ("Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is the owner of the SHEDMASTER mark, including but not limited to the United States registrations set forth on Schedule A and incorporated herein by reference (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark set forth on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into this Assignment to affect the transfer of all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to Assignee on a worldwide basis, including but not limited to the registrations set forth on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- Transfer and Assignment. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark on a worldwide basis, including but not limited to the registrations set forth on Schedule A, together with the goodwill associated therewith, along with the right to recover for damages and profits and other remedies for past infringements of the Mark.
- Further Documentation and Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and to do any and all further reasonable acts that are deemed necessary by Assignee to vest in Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, and to enable such right, title, and interest to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate governmental authority or agency of the United States and internationally.

This Assignment represents the entire agreement between the Entire Agreement. Parties regarding the Mark and supersedes any previous agreement of discussion between the Parties.

By:

"ASSIGNOR STORAGE SOLUTIONS, LLC

1944712 1.DOC

"ASSIGNEE"

CTS LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0204

SCHEDULE A

Country	Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number	International Class	Goods
U.S.A.	SHEDMASTER	04/16/2002	2,562,022	19	Non-metal storage sheds and buildings
U.S.A.	SHEDMASTER & Design	04/23/2002	2,563,891	19	Non-metal storage sheds and buildings

RECORDED: 11/28/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0205